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1 Algeria  
Mr. Azzeddine Ameur  

 
Algeria Atomic Energy Commission (COMENA)  
Draria Nuclear Research Center 
Nur Nuclear Research Division 
BP 43, Sebala, Draria, Alger 
Tel: +213 2131 03 57 to 61 
Fax: +213 2131 03 32 
Email: ameurazza@yahoo.fr 

2 Algeria  
Mr. Aziouez Keffaz  

 
Centre de recherche nucléaire de Birine (CRNB) 
BP 180 Djelfa 
17200 Ain Oussera 
Tel: +213 3 87 29 35 or 87 29 21 
Fax: +213 3 87 29 52 or 87 29 36 
Email: keffaz_aziouez@yahoo.fr 

3 Argentina  
Mr. Roberto Anasco  

 
Comisión Nacional de Energía Atómica (CNEA) 
Av. del Libertador 82501429  
BUENOS AIRES 
Tel: +54 (11) 6779 8590 
Fax: +54 (11) 6779 8330 
Email: anasco@cnea.gov.ar 

4 Austria  
Mr. Ernst Warnecke   

 
International Atomic Energy Agency  
(IAEA) 
Division of Radiation & Waste Safety 
Waste and Environment Safety Section 
Decommissioning and Remediation Unit 
P.O. Box 100 
1400 VIENNA  
Phone: 0043 1 260022852 
Email: E.Warnecke@iaea.org; 

5 Austria  
Mr. Patrick O’Sullivan  

 
International Atomic Energy Agency  
(IAEA) 
Waste Technology Section 
PO Box 100,  
Wagramer Strasse 5; Room: B07 68; 1400 Vienna,  
Phone: +43-1-2600-22660  
Fax:     +43-1-2600-26007 
Email: P.Osullivan@iaea.org  

6 Brazil  
Mr. Pablo Grossi  

 
Comissao Nacional de Energia Nuclear (CNEN) 
Centro de Desenvolvimento da Tecnologia Nuclear 
(CDTN) 
Cx. Postal 941, Servico de Gerencia de Rejeitos 
CEP 30123-3286 BELO HORIZONTE 
Tel: +55 31 3069 3248 
Fax: +55 31 3069 3311 
Email: pabloag@cdtn.br 

7 Brazil   
Mr. Nerbe Ruperti Junior  

 
Comissao Nacional de Energia Nuclear (CNEN)  
Rua General Severiano No. 90  
Botafogo  
22290-901 RIO DE JANEIRO – RJ 
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Tel: +55 (21) 2546-2286  
Fax: +55 (21) 2546-2383 
Email: nruperti@cnen.gov.br 
 

8 Bulgaria  
Ms. Elka Anastasova  

 
Research Reactor Operator, 
Bulgarian Academy of Science  
Institute for Nuclear Research & Nuclear Energy 
72 Tsarigradsko Choussee Boulevard 
BG-1784 SOFIA 
Tel: +359 2 9744983 
Fax: +359 2 9743955 
Email: elkaana@inrne.bas.bg 
 

9 China  

Mr. Zhimin Yang  
 

Support Center of China Atomic Energy Authority 
(CAEA) 
Hejian Plaza, 12 Chegongzhuang Main Street 
Xicheng District 
100037 BEIJING 
Tel: +86 10 8830 6830 
Fax: +86 10 8830 6817 
Email: yangcefr@163.com; yang-
caea@hotmail.com 
 

10 Egypt  
Mr. Farouk Abdel-Rahman  

 
National Center  
for Nuclear Safety & Radiation Control  
(NCNSRC) 
Atomic  Energy Authority 
P.O. Box 7551 
3 Ahmed El-Zomor Street 
El Zohoor District 
11762 CAIRO 
Tel: +20 2 274 8194 
Fax: +20 2 274 0238 
Email: farouk6347@hotmail.com 
 

11 Hungary  
Mr. Gabor Toth   

 
KFKI Atomic Energy Research Institute (AEKI) 
 Hungarian Academy of Sciences 
Konkoly Thege ut 29/33 
P.O. Box 49 
1525 BUDAPEST 114 
Tel: +36 (1) 392-222/3513 
Fax: +36 (1) 395-9293 
Email: gtoth@aeki.kfki.hu 
 

12 Indonesia  
Ms. Berthie Isa 

 
Nuclear Energy Regulatory Agency (BAPETEN)  
Jl. Gajah Mada No. 8 
P.O. Box 400510120  
JAKARTA PUSAT 
Tel: +62 (21) 6385-8269/70 
Fax: +62 (21) 6385-8275 
Email: b.isa@bapeten.go.id 
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13 
 

Indonesia  
Mr. Endang Kurnia  

 
Head of Decommissioning Team for Triga-2000 
Reactor PTNBR 
National Nuclear Energy Agency (BATAN) 
Jl. Tamansari 71 
Bandung 
Tel: +62 (22) 250 3997 
Fax:+62 (22) 250 4081 
Email: ekurnia@batan.go.id 
 

14 Iraq  
Mr. Hadi Ibraheem Jassim  

 
Ministry of Science & Technology  

(MOST) 

Lama Reactor Decommissioning 
Project  Manager  
Al-Jadria 
P.O. Box 0765 
BAGHDAD 

Mobile: +964 7805505028 
Fax: +964 (1) 218-1929 
Email: hadijassim53@yahoo.com 

15 Iraq  
Mr. Anwar A. Fattah Ahmed  

 
Ministry of Science & Technology  
(MOST) 
Tammuz -2 Reactor Decommissioning Project 
Manager  
Al-Jadria 
P.O. Box 0765 
BAGHDAD 
Mobile: +964 7811202354 
Fax: +964 (1) 218-1929 
Email: anwaralsalim@yahoo.com 
 

16 Malaysia  
Mr. Ariff Shah Ismail   

 
Malaysian Nuclear Agency  
(Nuclear Malaysia) 
Bangi Complex 
Kajang 
43000 SELANGOR DARUL EHSAN 
Tel: +60 (3) 89250510 
Fax: +60 (3) 89282994 
Email: ariffshah@nuclearmalaysia.gov.my  

17 Malaysia  
Mr. Ibrahim Muhamad  

 
Principle Assistant Director,  
Atomic Energy Licensing Board  
(AELB) 
Ministry of Science, Technology and Innovation 
Batu 24, Jalan Dengkil 
Selangor Darul Ehsan 
43800 SEPANG 
Tel: +60 (3) 8926-7699 
Fax: +60 (3) 8922-3685 
Email: ibrahim@aelb.gov.my 
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18 Mexico  
Mr. Antonio Hernandez Maldonado  

 
Comisión Nacional de Seguridad Nuclear y 
Salvaguardias (CNSNS) 
Dr. Jose M. Barragán 779, 20 piso Colonia Narvarte  
C.P. Benito Juarez,  
Distrito Federal 03020 MEXICO D.F. 
Tel: +52 (55) 5095-3200 
Fax: +52 (55) 5095-3295 
Email: ahernandez@cnsns.gob.mx;  
ahdezmaldonado@msn.com 
 

19 Philippines  
Mr. John M. Marquez  

 
Operator, Philippine Nuclear Research Institute 
(PNRI) 
P.O. Box 213 
Commonwealth Avenue, Diliman 
1101 Quezon City, 1314 Central 
932 MANILA 
Tel: +63 (2) 929-6011 to 929-6019 
Fax: +63 (2) 920-1646 
Email: johnmmarph@yahoo.com 
 

20 Philippines  
Ms. Vangeline K. Param i 

 
Head, Licensing Review and Evaluation Section 
Philippine Nuclear Research Institute  
(PNRI) 
P.O. Box 213 
Commonwealth Avenue, Diliman 
1101 Quezon City, 1314 Central 
932 MANILA 
Tel: +63 (2) 929 6011 to 19 x256 
Fax: +63 (2) 920-8796 
Email: parami55@yahoo.com ; 
vkparami@pnri.dost.gov.ph 

21 Serbia  
Mr. Milan Vujovic  

 
Agency for Ionizing Radiation Protection and 
Nuclear Safety of Serbia  
(SRPNA), 
Vlajkoviceva 311000 BELGRADE 
Tel: +381 (0) 11 303-50-47 
Fax: +381 (0) 11 303 50 47 
Email: vujovic@srbatom.gov.rs 
 

22 Serbia  
Mr. Radojica Pesic  

 
Public Company  
“Nuclear Facilities of Serbia” 
Mike Petrovica Alasa 12-14 
BELGRADE 
Tel: +38 1 11 3408642 
Fax: +38 1 11 244 74 57 
Email: radojica.pesic@gmail.com 
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23 Serbia  
Ms. Ivana Djordjevic  

 
Public Company 
“Nuclear Facilities of Serbia” 
Mike Petrovica Alasa 12-14 
BELGRADE  
Tel: +381 11 3408642 
Fax:+381 11 244 74 57 
Email: ivana.djordjevic@vinca.rs 

24 Vietnam  
Mr. Van Lam Pham  

 
Nuclear Research Institute 
Deputy Director 
1 Nguyen Tu Luc Street 
DALAT 
Tel: +84 (63) 833-439/822-191 
Fax: +84 (63) 821-107 
Email: phvlam@hcm.vnn.vn 
 

25 Vietnam  
Mr. Hoai Phuong Pham  

 
Dalat Nuclear Research Institute 
Vietnam  
Atomic Energy Commission 
59 Ly Thuong Kiet 
HANOI 
Tel: +84 4 9423479/942 1912 
Fax: +84 4 942 4133 
Email: phamphuongnri@yahoo.com 
 

26 Romania  
Mr. Mitica Dragusin 

 
"Horia Hulubei"  
National Institute of Physics & Nuclear Engineering 
(IFIN-HH) 
Project Manager of VVR-S  
Decommissioning Research Reactor, 
30 Reactorului Street, Ilfov 
P.O. Box MG-6 
RO-077125 BUCHAREST-MAGURELE, 
Phone: +40 (21) 404-2324 
Fax: +40 (21) 457-4440 
Email: dragusin@nipne.ro 
 

27 Mr. Vlad Avrigeanu   
"Horia Hulubei"  
National Institute of Physics & Nuclear Engineering 
(IFIN-HH) 
Scientific Secretary 
30 Reactorului Street, Ilfov 
P.O. Box MG-6 
RO-077125 BUCHAREST-MAGURELE, 
Phone: +40 (21) 404-2303 
Fax: +40 (21) 457-4210 
Email: ursui@nipne.ro 
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28 Mr. Vasile Copaciu   
"Horia Hulubei"  
National Institute of Physics & Nuclear Engineering 
(IFIN-HH) 
Decommissioning Reactor Department  
30 Reactorului Street, Ilfov 
P.O. Box MG-6, 
RO-077125 BUCHAREST-MAGURELE 
Phone: +40 (21) 404-6267 
Fax: +40 (21) 457-4440 

Email: vcopaciu@nipne.ro 

29 Mr. Doru Stanga   
"Horia Hulubei"  
National Institute of Physics & Nuclear Engineering 
(IFIN-HH) 
Decommissioning Reactor Department 
Radiological Characterisation Laboratory 
30 Reactorului Street, Ilfov 
P.O. Box MG-6, 
RO-077125 BUCHAREST-MAGURELE 
Phone: +40 (21) 404-2300/int. 4928 
Fax: +40 (21) 457-4440 
Email: doru@ifin.nipne.ro 
  

30 Mr. Cristian Dragolici   
"Horia Hulubei"  
National Institute of Physics & Nuclear Engineering 
(IFIN-HH) 
Decommissioning Reactor Department 
Dosimetry, Radiological Characterisation, 
Preventing and Safety Collective 
30 Reactorului Street, Ilfov 
P.O. Box MG-6 
RO-077125 BUCHAREST-MAGURELE 
Phone: +40 (21) 404-2300/int. 4023 
Fax: +40 (21) 457-4440 
Email: adrag@nipne.ro 
 

31 Mr. Adrian Zorliu   
"Horia Hulubei"  
National Institute of Physics & Nuclear Engineering 
(IFIN-HH) 
Decommissioning Reactor Department 
Operating, maintenance,  
dismantling and waste management Collective 
30 Reactorului Street, Ilfov 
P.O. Box MG-6 
RO-077125 BUCHAREST-MAGURELE 
Phone: +40 (21) 404-6142 
Fax: +40 (21) 457-4440 
Email: zorliu@nipne.ro 
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32 Mr. Corneliu Petran   
"Horia Hulubei" 
 National Institute of Physics & Nuclear Engineering 
(IFIN-HH) 
Technical and Engineering Collective  
Decommissioning Plan Responsible 
30 Reactorului Street, Ilfov 
P.O. Box MG-6 
RO-077125 BUCHAREST-MAGURELE 
Phone: +40 (21) 404-2300/int. 4023 
Fax: +40 (21) 457-4440 
Email: corneliu.petran@gmail.com 
 

33 Ms. Carmen Tuca   
"Horia Hulubei"  
National Institute of Physics & Nuclear Engineering 
(IFIN-HH) 
Decommissioning Reactor Department 
Quality Assurance Office 
30 Reactorului Street, Ilfov 
P.O. Box MG-6 
RO-077125 BUCHAREST-MAGURELE 
Phone: +40 (21) 404-6243 
Fax: +40 (21) 457-4440 
Email: tuca@nipne.ro 
 

34 Ms. Carmen Mustata   
"Horia Hulubei"  
National Institute of Physics & Nuclear Engineering 
IFIN-HH)- Decommissioning Reactor 
Department 
Quality Assurance Office 
30 Reactorului Street, Ilfov 
P.O. Box MG-6 
RO-077125 BUCHAREST-MAGURELE 
Phone: +40 (21) 404-6243 
Fax: +40 (21) 457-4440 
Email: cmustata@nipne.ro 
 

35 Mr. Octavian Alexandru Pavelescu   
"Horia Hulubei"  
National Institute of Physics & Nuclear Engineering 
(IFIN-HH)-Decommissioning Reactor Department 
Technical and Engineering Collective  
30 Reactorului Street, Ilfov 
P.O. Box MG-6 
RO-077125 BUCHAREST-MAGURELE 
Phone: +40 (21) 404-2387 
Fax: +40 (21) 457-4440 
Email: : apavelescu@ifin.nipne.ro 
 

36 Mr. Ioan Iorga   
"Horia Hulubei"  
National Institute of Physics & Nuclear Engineering 
(IFIN-HH) 
Decommissioning Reactor Department 
Technical and Engineering Collective  
30 Reactorului Street, Ilfov 
P.O. Box MG-6 
RO-077125 BUCHAREST-MAGURELE 
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Phone: +40 (21) 404-2387 
Fax: +40 (21) 457-4440 
Email: johnny@nipne.ro 

37 Mr. Ionut Vrabie   
"Horia Hulubei"  
National Institute of Physics & Nuclear Engineering 
(IFIN-HH) 
Decommissioning Reactor Department 
Technical and Engineering Collective  
30 Reactorului Street, Ilfov 
P.O. Box MG-6 
RO-077125 BUCHAREST-MAGURELE 
Phone: +40 (21) 404-2387 
Fax: +40 (21) 457-4440 
Email: icvrabie@yahoo.com 
 

38 Ms. Corina Gheorghe   
"Horia Hulubei"  
National Institute of Physics & Nuclear Engineering 
(IFIN-HH) 
Decommissioning Reactor Department 
Translator 
30 Reactorului Street, Ilfov 
P.O. Box MG-6 
RO-077125 BUCHAREST-MAGURELE 
Phone: +40 (21) 404-2300 
Fax: +40 (21) 457-4440 
Email: corinag@nipne.ro 
 

39 Mr. Antonius Gheorghe -Sorescu   
Nuclear Agency and Radioactive Waste (AN&DR) 
Director General,  
D.I. Mendeleev Street no. 21-25, District 1, 
postal code 010362, Bucharest 
Phone: + 40 21 316 80 01 
Fax: + 40 21 312 14 10 
Email: antonius.sorescu@andrad.ro 
 

40 Mr. Cristian Litescu   
Nuclear Agency and Radioactive Waste (AN&DR) 
Senior Counsellor, 
D.I. Mendeleev Street no. 21-25, District 1, 
postal code 010362, Bucharest 
Phone: + 40 21 316 80 01 
Fax: + 40 21 312 14 10 
Email: cristian.litescu@andrad.ro 
 

41 Mr. Stelian Oraseanu  Nuclear Agency and Radioactive Waste (AN&DR) 
Senior Counsellor, 
D.I. Mendeleev Street no. 21-25, District 1, 
postal code 010362, Bucharest 
Phone: + 40 21 316 80 01 
Fax: + 40 21 312 14 10 
Email: stelian.oraseanu@andrad.ro 
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42 Ms. Cornelia Virtopeanu  National Commission for Nuclear Activities Control 
(CNCAN) 
Radioactive Waste and Decommissioning Reactor 
Department 

Senior Advisor 
Liberatii Blvd. 14 
P.O. Box 42-4050706  
BUCHAREST 
Phone: +40 (21) 316 3244 
Fax: +40 (21) 316 3244 
Email: cornelia.virtopeanu@cncan.ro; 
 

43 Ms. Daniela Dogaru  National Commission for Nuclear Activities Control 
(CNCAN) 
Division for Nuclear Fuel Cycle 

Senior Advisor 
Liberatii Blvd. 14 
P.O. Box 42-4050706  
BUCHAREST 
Phone/fax: +40-21-316 24 41  

Email: daniela.dogaru@cncan.ro; 

 
44 Mr. Alexandru Rodna  National Commission for Nuclear Activities Control 

(CNCAN) 

Radioactive Waste and Decommissioning Reactor 
Department, 

Senior Advisor, 
Liberatii Blvd. 14 
P.O. Box 42-4050706  
BUCHAREST 
Phone: +40 (21) 316 3244 
Fax: +40 (21) 316 3244 

Email: alexandru.rodna@cncan.ro; 

 
45 Ms. Doina Pantazi  Subsidiary of Technology and Engineering for 

Nuclear Projects, (CITON) 

Nuclear Safety Department 

409 Atomistilor Street, Ilfov 

P.O. Box 5204-MG-4 
BUCHAREST 

Phone: +40 (21)4046007 

Fax: +40 (21)4574431 

Email: pantazid@router.citon.ro 
46 Ms. Camelia Stan Subsidiary of Technology and Engineering for 

Nuclear Projects,  (CITON)- Nuclear Safety 
Department, 

409 Atomistilor Street, Ilfov 

P.O. Box 5204-MG-4 
BUCHAREST 

Phone: +40 (21)4046009 

Fax: +40 (21)4574431 

Email: stanc@router.citon.ro 
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47 Ms. Claudia Meglea  Subsidiary of Technology and Engineering for 
Nuclear Projects,  (CITON) 

Workshop Development Department 

409 Atomistilor Street, Ilfov 

P.O. Box 5204-MG-4 
BUCHAREST 

Phone: +40 (21)4046041 

Fax: +40 (21)4574431 

Email: megleac@router.citon.ro 

 
48 Mr. Csaba Roth Subsidiary Nuclear Research- SCN 

Pitesti- Mioveni 

Campului St, No 1, Arges, Romania 

Email: csaba.roth@nuclear.ro 

 

49. Mr. Dumitru Barbos Subsidiary Nuclear Research- SCN 

Pitesti- Mioveni 

Campului St, No 1, Arges, Romania 

Email: dumitru.barbos@nuclear.ro 

  


